21165-24 Marion Johnson Image: None Restricter 4. Company/Product (Name) PM# 10 Image: None Restricter 5. Name and Address of Applicant (Include ZIP Code) 6. Expedited Reveiw. In accordance with FIFRA Section 3(c)(3) (b)(i), my product is similar or identical in composition and labeling 6602 Cunningham Road to: Image: None Image: None	21165-24	1/29	2002		MP No. 2070	Page 135	
ConcernyProduct Number ConcernyProduct Number 21.65-24 CompanyProduct Name Pranha Aqueous 30.3 None Preamba Aqueous 30.3 None		I Protection Age		Re Ar	gistration mendmen	OPP Identifier Number	
21165-24 Marion Johnson Image: Compary, Product (Nama) Image: Compary, Product (Nama		Application for	Pesticide - Sect	tion I	A		
CompanyProduct (Name) Yranha Aquouss 30-3 Nerne and Address of Applicant (Indude ZIP Code) Yranha A, Inc. OC Consingham Road OC Cunningham Road OC	1. Company/Product Number 21165-24		Marion Johnson				
yranha, Inc. (b)(i), my product to stimilar or identical in componention and labeling 602 Cunningham Road [Diff], my product to stimilar or identical in componention and labeling 602 Cunningham Road [Diff], my product to stimilar or identical in componention and labeling Check if this is a new eddress [Diff] Product Name [Diff] Amendment - Explain below. [Diff] Resubmission in response to Agency letter dated [Diff] Motification - Explain below. [Diff] Visition of label change relative to PR totice 2001-6. This molification is consistent with the guidance in PR Notice 2001-6 and the requirement. of EPAs station of the configential statement of formula of the configential statement of formula of the station is an oblication in and approximation to the configential statement of formula of the station is an indication in and approximation to EPA station of the configential statement of formula of the station is an indication in and approximation to the configential statement of formula of the station is an indication in and approximation to the configential statement of formula of the station is an indication in and approximation in and approximation in an equipation of the Ide Ide Ide Ide Ide Ide Ide Ide Ide Id	4. Company/Product (Name) Pyranha Aqueous 30-3		PM#				
Section - II Amendment - Explain below. Final printed labels in regionse to Agency letter dated NOTHFIC/TION Resubmission in response to Agency letter dated	5. Name and Address of Applicant (Include ZIP Code) Pyranha, Inc. 6602 Cunningham Road Houston, TX 77041		(b)(i), my product is similar or identical in composition and labeling to:				
Amendment - Explain below. Final printed labels in reponses to Agency letter dated NOTIFIC/TION Resubmission in responses to Agency letter dated 'Me Toe' Application. JAN 2 9 2002 Interface of the additional pegets of Mecessery. (For section II.) Other - Explain below. JAN 2 9 2002 Interface of the additional pegets of Mecessery. (For section II.) Other - Explain below. JAN 2 9 2002 Interface of the Additional pegets of Mecessery. (For section II.) Other - Explain below. JAN 2 9 2002 Interface of the Additional pegets of Mecessery. (For section II.) Other - Explain below. JAN 2 9 2002 Interface of PR Notice 2001-6. This multication is consistent with the guidance in PR Notice 2001-6 and the requirements of EPA's. Turther understand that if a voltation of 18 U.S. C.Sc. (001 - 3001 Addition of 18 U.S. C.Sc. (Check if this is a new address		Preduct Name				
Agency letter dated Agency letter dated NOTIFICATION Neutrication - Explain below. Other - Explain below. JAN 2 9 2002 glanation: Use additional page(s) if necessary. (For section II and Section II.) Other - Explain below. JAN 2 9 2002 glanation: Use additional page(s) if necessary. (For section II. Other - Explain below. JAN 2 9 2002 glation: Use additional page(s) if necessary. (For section II. Other - Explain below. JAN 2 9 2002 glation: Use additional page(s) if necessary. (For section II.) Other - Explain below. JAN 2 9 2002 glation: Use additional page(s) if necessary. (For section II.) Other - Explain below. JAN 2 9 2002 glation: at 40 CFR 152.46, and no other changes have been made to the labeling of the confidential statement of formula of his addition of 18 U.S. 28.c. 1001 - 30 and 40 CFR 152.46, this product may be in violation of FI-RA and 18 ay be subject to enforcement action and penalties under section: 12 and 14 of FIFRA*. Section - III Metaging Vee No No. Section - III Metaging Vee No No. Vee No No. Section - III		Sec					
Child Capital Dockt. Child Capital Dockt. Image: Construction of the construction of t		dated	Agency lette	er dated	·	NOTIFICATION	
	Notification - Explain below.		Uther - Expl	ain below	•	JAN 2 9 2002	
Id-Resistant Packaging Unit Packaging Water Soluble Packaging 2. Type of Container Yes No If "Yes" No Plastic Certification must If "Yes" No. per Package and the set of	Bheeriai This Braduse Will Ba Baskanad In-	Sec	tion - III				
No No No No Plastic Certification must If "Yes" Unit Packaging wgt. container No. per container No. per container Paper Location of Net Contents Information 4: Size(a) Retail Container Steadion of Label Directione Other (Specify) Label Container Size(a) Retail Container Steadion of Label Directione Label Container Section - IV Manner in Which tabel is Affixed to Product Perior glued Other Section - IV Section - IV Contact Point Complete items directly below for identification of individuel to be contacted, if necessary, to process this application.) me Title Telephone No. (include Aree Code) I certify that the statements I have made on this form and all attachments thereto are true, accurate and complicits: 6. Date Application I certify that the statements I have made on this form and all attachments thereto are true, accurate and complicits: I. Stamped) i certification Signature S. Title Macha K Aackow S. Date State		Water	Soluble Packaging	2.	Type of Conte	hiner	
No No No Parent No. per container No. per container Paper Paubmitted Unit Packaging wgt. No. per container No. per container Other (Specify) Location of Net Contents Information A: Size(a) Retail Container D. becation of Label Directione Lobel Container D. becation of Label Directione Label Container D. becation of Label Directione Manner in Which-tabel is Affixed to Product Pape: glued Other Section - IV Section - IV Contact Point (Complete items directly below for identification of individuel to be contected, if necessary, to process this application.) me Title Title Agent for Pyranha, Inc. Sizet Application I certify that the statements I have made on this form and all attachments thereto are true, accurate and complete item Application are individuel to be unishable by fine or imprisonment or or individuel item applicable law. Sizet Application Signature 3. Title Agent for Pyranha, Inc. Sizet Application Manda K. Agend 5. Date Sizet Application Sizet Application	Yos Yes						
Certification must Unit Packaging wgt. container Container Container Container Other (Specify) Location of Net Contents Information 4: Size(a) Retail Container 5: Lecation of Label Directione Lebel Container Container 5: Lecation of Label Directione Menner in Whick-tabel is Affixed to Product Lithoo:eph Papes glued Other Section - IV Contact Point (Complete items directly below for identification of individuel to be contacted, if necessary, to process this application.) Telephone No. (include Area Code) me Iarla K. Jackson Title Telephone No. (include Area Code) I certify that the statements I have made on this form and all attachments thereto are true, accurate and comulates I ecknowledge that any knowlinghly false or misleading statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under applicable law. 6: Dete Application Received Signature 3. Title Agent for Pyranha, Inc.	No No		No				
Lebel Container Manner in Which tabel is Affixed to Product Lithorraph Peper glued Stenciled Other Section - IV Section - IV Contact Point (Complete items directly below for identification of individual to be contacted, if necessary, to process this application.) Title me arla K, Jackson Title Agent for Pyranha, Inc. Telephone No. (include Area Code) 972-323-9840 I certify that the statements I have made on this form and all attachments thereto are true, accurate and complication both under applicable law. 6. Date Signature 3. Title Agent for Pyranha, Inc. Itelephone No. (include Area Code) 972-323-9840 Maula K, Mackaw 5. Date	Certification must Unit Packaging wgt.						
Manner in Which-tabel is Affixed to Product Lithon:aph Pape-glued Stenciled Other Section - IV Contact Point (Complete items directly below for identification of individuel to be contected, if necessary, to process this application.) me Title larla K. Jackson Title I certify that the statements I have made on this form and all attachments thereto are true, accurate and complete items. 6. Date Application I certify that the statements I have made on this form and all attachments thereto are true, accurate and complete item. 6. Date Application Signature 3. Title		4: Size(s) Retail Conta	iner	5. Locatio	n of Label Dir	ections	
Section - IV Contact Point (Complete items directly below for identification of individual to be contacted, if necessary, to process this application.) me Title Telephone No. (include Area Code) Agent for Pyranha, Inc. 972-323-9840 972-323-9840 Certification I certify that the statements I have made on this form and all attachments thereto are true, accurate and complicite; I acknowledge that any knowlingly false or misleading statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under applicable iaw. 6. Date Signature 3. Title		Lithon:aph Pape: glued Stanciled	Other				
me Title Telephone No. (include Area Code) Jarla K. Jackson Agent for Pyranha, Inc. 972-323-9840 Certification I certify that the statements I have made on this form and all attachments thereto are true, accurate and complicite: 6. Date Application I certify that the statements I have made on this form and all attachments thereto are true, accurate and complicite: 6. Date Application I acknowledge that any knowlingly false or misleading statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment or 6. Date Application both under applicable iaw. 3. Title 6. Stamped) Signature 3. Title 6. Stamped Marka K Aacker 5. Date 5. Date			tion - IV				
arla K. Jackson Agent for Pyranha, Inc. 972-323-9840 Certification 6. Date Application I certify that the statements I have made on this form and all attachments thereto are true, accurate and convolute: 6. Date Application I acknowledge that any knowlingly false or misleading statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under applicable law. 6. Date Application Signature 3. Title 4. Agent for Pyranha, Inc. Mala K. Aakow 5. Date	Contact Point (Complete items directly below I	for identification of indiv	ridual to be contacted, i	if necessa	ry, to process	this application.)	
I certify that the statements I have made on this form and all attachments thereto are true, accurate and convilute: Received I acknowledge that any knowlingly false or misleading statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment or			or Pyranha, Inc.				
Signature 3. Title Marka K Jabon Agent for Pyranha, Inc. Typed Name 5. Date	l acknowledge that any knowlingily false or	this form and all attack	whents thereto are true, hay be punishable by fin	, accurate ne or impri	sonment or	Received * (Stamped)	
	Marla K. Jakon		r Pyranha, Inc.		.		
		5. Date	12/20/2001				

EPA Form 8570-1 (Rev. 3-94) Previous editions are obsolete.

Yellow - Applic int Copy

[FRONT LABEL PANEL]

Pyranha

AQUEOUS 30-3

An Emulsifiable Concentrate for Dilution in Water

NOTIFICATION

JAN 2 9 2002

This Product May Be Used In Automatic Insect Control Systems

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:

Pyrethrins	3.00%
*Piperonyl Butoxide, Technical	30.00%
**INERT INGREDIENTS:	<u>67.00%</u>
TOTAL:	100.00%
* Equivalent to 24% (butylcarbityl) (6-prop	ylpiperonyl)
ether and to 6% related compounds	
**Contains Petroleum Distillates	

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN CAUTION

FIRST AID Have the product container or label with you when calling a poison control center or doctor, or going for treatment. If swallowed · Call poison control center or doctor immediately for treatment advice. • Have person sip a glass of water if able to swallow. • Do not induce vomiting unless told to do so by the poison control center or doctor. • Do not give anything by mouth to an unconscious person. If in eyes • Hold eye open and rinse slowly and gently with water for 15-20 minutes. • Remove contact lenses, if present, after the first 5 minutes; then continue rinsing eye. • Call a poison control center or doctor for treatment advice, •••••

[FRONT LABEL PANEL CON'T]

If inhaled	 Move person to fresh air. If person is not breathing, call 911 or an ambulance, then give artificial respiration, preferably by mouth-to-mouth, if possible. Call a poison control center or doctor for further treatment advice. 	
If on skin or clothing	 Take off contaminated clothing. Rinse skin immediately with plenty of water for 15-20 minutes. Call a poison control center or doctor for treatment advice. 	
NOTE TO PHYSICIAN		
Contains petroleum distillate - vomiting may cause aspiration pneumonia.		

See Back/Side Label Panel for Additional Precautionary Statements

Net Contents



[BACK/SIDE LABEL PANEL]

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS HAZARDS TO HUMANS AND DOMESTIC ANIMALS

CAUTION: Harmful if swallowed, inhaled or absorbed through skin. Causes moderate eye irritation. Avoid breathing vapors or spray mist. Avoid contact with skin, eyes or clothing (wear goggles, face shield, or safety glasses). Wash thoroughly with soap and water after handling. Remove contaminated clothing and wash clothing before reuse.

Do not apply directly to food in commercial food handling facilities. Cover or remove any food and food processing equipment during applications. Do not apply while food processing is underway. After space spraying in meat packaging plants, bakeries, and other food processing plants, wash all equipment, benches, shelving, etc. where exposed food will be handled, with potable water in the home, all food processing surfaces and utensils should be covered during treatment or thoroughly washed before use.

ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS

This product is toxic to fish. Do not apply directly to water. Do not apply where runoff is likely to occur. Do not contaminate water by cleaning of equipment or disposal of equipment washwaters.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

It is a violation of Federal law to use this product in a manner inconsistent with its labeling.

CONTROLS

For use as a space spray in overhead systems to control house flies, horse flies, stable flies, deer flies, gnats, mosquitoes, fleas, ticks, ants, roaches.

USE

Can be used in horse barns, kennels, dairy barns, milking parlors, milk rooms, show arenas, breeding areas, poultry houses, swine parlors, meat packing plants, supermarket receiving areas, food processing plants, warehouses, bottling plants, flour mills, grain elevators. Also for use around homes for insect control on patios, tennis courts, pool areas, beach houses.

APPLICATION

Dilute before using. Use clean water. Add concentrate to water. Mix well, set nozzles to deliver 1 ounce liquid per minute. Locate nozzles to cover maximum of 2000 cubic feet space. Set timer to operate 6 one minute cycles per 24 hours.

[BACK/SIDE LABEL PANEL]

DILUTION

0.1% Pyrethrin - Add 1 part concentrate to 29 parts water.
0.075% Pyrethrin - Add 1 part concentrate to 39 parts water.
0.067% Pyrethrin - Add 1 part concentrate to 44 parts water.
0.05% Pyrethrin - Add 1 part concentrate to 59 parts water.

STORAGE AND DISPOSAL

Do not contaminate water, food or feed by storage and disposal. Container Storage: Do not store near heat or open flame. Disposal: If empty: Do not reuse this container. Place is trash or offer for recycling if available. If partly filled: Call your local solid waste agency or 1-800-CLEANUP for disposal instructions. Never place unused product down any indoor or outdoor drain.

> MANUFACTURED EXCLUSIVELY FOR PYRANHA, INC. 6602 Cunningham Road Houston, TX 77041 832-467-3840 800-231-2966

> > EPA Reg. No. 21165-24 EPA Est. No. 44446-TX-1

